

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 6854/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in RP No. 12/2003 &
LPA No. 13/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANI GOPAL GHOSH & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 05/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 43 days in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

Interim Application filed on 7.11.2006 for condonation
of delay in filing the application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 5(a)
is allowed as prayed for by condoning the delay of 43 days
in filing an application to substitute the legal
representatives of deceased petitioner No. 5(a).

Interim Application filed on 7.11.2006 for bringing
legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No. 5(a)
is also allowed as prayed for in prayer clause (i). Cause

title be amended accordingly. Petitioner may file additional documents before 15.1.2007. Thereafter, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of filing of additional documents before such date.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2