

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 4598/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2006 in CRP No. 62/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR CHANDRA NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

t case the Counsel for the petitioner states that in the instan
of the finding of Section 17(2) of the Limitation Act is in favour
petitioners. However, there are some other matters which may have to
be considered in which notice has been issued.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also
on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag on with S.L.P.(C) No.7141 of 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master