

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7141/2007

PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

ISHAN CHANDRA MALAKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,substitution of deceased petitioner,substituted service and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 6390 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7144 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7147 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7149 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7150 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 3 AND 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 7151 of 2007

(With office report)

I.A.NOS. 2 AND 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 7152 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even though notice was issued to the respondents by registered post, neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope returned, hence IA No.3/2007 in all the cases is allowed .

Take steps by publication in 'Dainik Sombad', a vernacular daily and 'The Sombar Weekly', an English daily. Issue tomorrow itself.

Await service of notice

List the matter on 5.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

hj