

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.6-7 & 4-5 in SLP(C)Nos. 874 & 2399/2006
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).874/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in RP No. 11/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(applns. for substitution and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)
(with office report dated 31.01.2008)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debobroto Bandhyapadhya, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar B., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

I.A.Nos.6-7 & 4-5 are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER