

4ITEM NO. 30 & 72 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.874/2006

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to place addl. documents on record, addition/deletion of parties and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19977-19978 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2399 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6390 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7141 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7144 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7147 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7149 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7150 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7151 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7152 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9941 of 2007

(With office report)

and

Contempt Petition Nos. 321 & 322 of 2009

Date: 05/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder. Let this matter be de-linked from Contempt Petition Nos. 321 & 322 of 2009.

(Kavita Arora)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master