

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO.874 OF 2006  
(From the Judgment and Order dated 29.7.2005 in RP No.11 of 2003  
passed by the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court at Agartala Bench)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for addtion/deletion of parties ,permission to  
place addl. documents on record, substitution and office report )  
WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2399 of 2006  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Substituion of  
L.Rs of the deceased respondent and substitution and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7141 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7147 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7149 of 2007  
((With application for c/delay in filing SLP With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7144 of 2007  
((With application for c/delay in filing SLP With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6390 of 2007  
(With Appln(s) for Directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7150 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7151 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
filing re-filing SLP and Directions and substitution of  
deceased petitioner With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7152 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP With office report)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 9941 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the  
name of respondent With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19977-19978 of 2007  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and Substitution of  
deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to  
place addl. Documents on record With office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated let the matter be  
adjourned, as prayed for.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master