

ITEM NO.4
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) NO.874 OF 2006
(from the judgment and order dated 29/07/2005 in RP No.11/2003 of the High Court of Gauhati Bench at Agartala)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for addition/deletion of parties and permission to place addl.docuemnts on record and substitution and office report and office report)

WITH (part-heards)
SLP(C)No.2399 of 2006

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of LRS of the deceased respondent and substitution and permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with
SLP(C)No.7141/2007
SLP(C)No.7147/2007
SLP(C)No.7149/2007
SLP(C)No.7144/2007
SLP(C)No.7150/2007
SLP(C)No.7152/2007

[with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

SLP(C)No.6390/2007
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C)No.7151/2007
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and directions and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

SLP(C)No.9941/2007
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C)No.19977-19978 of 2007
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

2

with
Contempt Pet.(c)No.322/2009 In SLP(C)No.874/2006
(with office report)
Contempt Pet.(C)No.321 of 2009 in SLP(C)No.2399/2006

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
In SC874 & 22399 Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Of 2006

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Adv.

-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 28th September, 2010, as continuing
part heard matter, at the top.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master