

ITEM NO.12
(mentd.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).874/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in RP No.11/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.19977-19978 of 2007
SLP(C)No.7141/2007
SLP(C)No.7147/2007
SLP(C)No.7149/2007
SLP(C)No.7144/2007
SLP(C)No.7150/2007
SLP(C)No.7152/2007
([with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report])
SLP(C)No.6390/2007
(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)
SLP(C)No.7151/2007
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and directions under Order XLVII of SCR 1966 and substitution
of deceased petitioner and office report)
SLP(C)No.9941/2007
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and deletion of the
name of respondent and office report)
SLP(C)No.2399 of 2006
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent No.5(A)and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
with
Contempt Pet.(c)No.322/2009 In SLP(C)No.874/2006
(with office report)
Contempt Pet.(C)No.321 of 2009 in SLP(C)No.2399/2006 (FOR PREL.
HEARING)

-2-

Contd..2/-
SLP(C)874/06 +13 Ors.

Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
for Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

In SLP(C)9941/07
&7151/07

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.-on-record

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the ground of illness of the petitioners' counsel, let these matters be adjourned at present for a period of two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar