

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).874/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 29/07/2005 in RP No.11/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTALA)

SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANNALAL GHOSH (D) AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for substitution of Legal Representatives of the deceased respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2399 of 2006

[SUSHITAL DHAR AND ANR. V. PANNA LAL GHOSH (D) & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7141 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. ISHAN CHANDRA MALAKAR & ANR.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7147 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. SACHITRA SEN & SMARENDRA SEN & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7149 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. SACHITRA SEN & SAMARENDRA SEN & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7144 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. SARAJINI BALA DAS (D) BY LRS. & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6390 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. SUSHITAL DHAR & ORS.]

(With application for and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7150 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. JOGESH CHANDRA PAUL & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7151 of 2007

[PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS. V. NIRODE RANJAN GOSWAMI & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, directions, substitution of deceased petitioner, condonation of delay in refiling and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7152 of 2007

[PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS. V. GUNA SINDHU CHAKMA & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9941 of 2007

[PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS. V. SUDHIR CHANDRA NAG & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19977-19978 of 2007

[PANNALAL GHOSH & ORS. V. NANI GOPAL GHOSH & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 322 of 2009 INS LP(C) NO. 874/2006
[SUSHITAL DHAR & ANR. V. PANNA LAL GHOSH & ORS.]
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 321 of 2009 in SLP(C) NO. 2399/2006
[PANNA LAL DHAR & ANR. V. SUSHITAL DHAR & ANR.]
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 874 & 2399 Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

In Rst of the SLPS Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 874 & 2399 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

In SLP 7147& 7144 Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

In SLP 7147, 7144 &
9941 Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

In SLP 19977-78, CP
322 & 321 Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List these matters on a Tuesday in the month of November, 2013 for final
| disposal. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER